(054) 871-5531-33 local 101 

Invitation to Bid for Rehabilitation of Regional Apiculture 

Center (RAC) Building (Infra-22-07) 

1.​ The Central Bicol State University of Agriculture, through the Fund 164 for 

2022 intends to apply the sum of Four Million Eight Hundred Thousand Pesos  
(Php. 4,800,000.00) payments under the contract for Rehabilitation of 
Regional Apiculture Center (RAC) Building (Infra-22-07) being the Approved 
Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for each lot. 
Bids received in excess of the ABC for each lot shall be automatically rejected